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MAKING SENSE OUT OF MOTION

The 750-150 Series has the highest precision of 

the Black Diamond tilt sensor line. It is a rugged, 

high performance, single-axis tilt sensor designed 

for peak performance in extreme conditions. The 

fluid damped mechanism delivers superior noise 
rejection in high shock and vibration environments 
as well as excellent output stability. Units are 
available with a 6-pin connector, pin-terminals 
or flying leads. Available outputs include 0-5V 
and 4-20mA. Custom input ranges, filters and 
temperature compensation are also available on 
request.

• Extremely Rugged
• High Accuracy
• Internal Temperature Sensor Available
• 0-5V Output
• RoHS Compliant

FEATURES:

Single-Axis Analog Inclinometer
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A750-150

Dimensions: in [mm]
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22.10
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27.94
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6.35
.25  

PIN "A"
SENSITIVE AXIS

NOTES:
DATUM A  AND B  ARE DEFINED AS REFERENCE SURFACES.1.
CONNECTOR: PT02H-10-6P 2.
MATES WITH: PT06A-10-6S (SR)
UNITS: 

[mm]
INCH3.

A

 
12.70
.50  

 
83.57
3.29   

4.45
.18  

2X 
20.32
.80

 
40.64
1.60  

2X .18 4.57  THRU

4X  
8.89
.350  X 45°

SERIAL NUMBER

XX
XX
XX
XX

B

PIN

FUNCTION
SINGLE SUPPLY 

OR
4-20mA OUTPUT

DUAL SUPPLY

A +VDC +VDC
B PWR & SIG COM PWR & SIG COM
C N/C -VDC
D SIG OUT SIG OUT
E N/C N/C
F N/C N/C

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE ECO DRFTSMN

B ADD CONN PN: 4/15/2016 27739 R.B.

C ADDED REFERENCE SURFACES 3/29/2017 28308 R.B.

TOLERANCE UNLESS SPECIFIED

DATE

CHECKER DATE

APPROVED DATE

APPLICATION
NEXT ASSYUSED ON

MATERIAL

FINISH
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.25  

 
22.1
.87  

 
27.9
1.10  

 
92.5
3.64  

 
42.6
1.68  

 
74.7
2.94  SENSITIVE AXIS

NOTES:
DATUM A  AND B  ARE DEFINED AS REFERENCE SURFACES.1.

UNITS: 
[mm]
INCH2.

A

 
3m

9.9FT 

 
24.1
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40.6
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83.6
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4.4
.18  

2X
20.3
.80

2X .18 4.6  THRU
 

76.2
3.00  

SERIAL NUMBER

XX
XX

XX
XX

LEADS STRIPPED
AND TINNED 1/4" [7.5]

B

CABLE REMOVED FOR CLARITY

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE ECO DRFTSMN

B ADDED REFERENCE SURFACES 3/29/2017 28308 R.B.

C CORRECTED ISO VIEW 10/15/2020 30000 GN

WIRE 
COLOR

FUNCTION
SINGLE SUPPLY 

OR
4-20mA OUTPUT

DUAL SUPPLY

RED +VDC +VDC
WHITE PWR & SIG COM PWR & SIG COM
BLACK N/C -VDC
GREEN SIG OUT SIG OUT

TOLERANCE UNLESS SPECIFIED

DATE

CHECKER DATE

APPROVED DATE

APPLICATION
NEXT ASSYUSED ON

MATERIAL

FINISH
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1.10  

 
92.5
3.64  

 
42.6
1.68  

 
74.7
2.94  SENSITIVE AXIS

NOTES:
DATUM A  AND B  ARE DEFINED AS REFERENCE SURFACES.1.

UNITS: 
[mm]
INCH2.

A

 
3m

9.9FT 

 
24.1
.95  

 
40.6
1.60  

 
83.6
3.29   

4.4
.18  

2X
20.3
.80

2X .18 4.6  THRU
 

76.2
3.00  

SERIAL NUMBER

XX
XX

XX
XX

LEADS STRIPPED
AND TINNED 1/4" [7.5]

B

CABLE REMOVED FOR CLARITY

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE ECO DRFTSMN

B ADDED REFERENCE SURFACES 3/29/2017 28308 R.B.

C CORRECTED ISO VIEW 10/15/2020 30000 GN

WIRE 
COLOR

FUNCTION
SINGLE SUPPLY 

OR
4-20mA OUTPUT

DUAL SUPPLY

RED +VDC +VDC
WHITE PWR & SIG COM PWR & SIG COM
BLACK N/C -VDC
GREEN SIG OUT SIG OUT
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DATE

CHECKER DATE

APPROVED DATE

APPLICATION
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MATERIAL

FINISH
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PIN "A"
SENSITIVE AXIS

A

 
3.71
.15  

 
83.57
3.29   

4.45
.18  

2X 
20.32

.80

 
40.64
1.60  

2X .18 4.57  THRU
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8.89
.350  X 45°

SERIAL NUMBER

XX
XX
XX
XX

B

NOTES:
DATUM A  AND B  ARE DEFINED AS REFERENCE SURFACES.1.

UNITS: 
[mm]
INCH2.

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE ECO DRFTSMN

A RELEASE TO PRODUCTION 9/23/2015 27402 R.B.

B ADDED REFERENCE SURFACES 3/29/2017 28308 R.B.

PIN

FUNCTION
SINGLE SUPPLY 

OR
4-20mA OUTPUT

DUAL SUPPLY

A +VDC +VDC
B PWR & SIG COM PWR & SIG COM
C N/C -VDC
D SIG OUT SIG OUT
E N/C N/C
F N/C N/C

TOLERANCE UNLESS SPECIFIED

DATE

CHECKER DATE

APPROVED DATE

APPLICATION
NEXT ASSYUSED ON

MATERIAL

FINISH
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REV

B

TD 9/25/2015

9/25/2015RP

Connector Version Pin-Terminal Version

Wired Version Bottom View

• High-precision Geotechnical

• Oil and Gas, Riser Tilt Monitoring
• Bridge Sag & Sway
• Dam Monitoring
• Structural Analysis
• Platform Leveling

APPLICATIONS:
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Performance Specifications
STATIC/DYNAMIC

INPUT RANGE (°) ±1 ±3 ±14.5 ±30 ±60 ±90

FULL RANGE OUTPUT (VDC)1 0-5

NONLINEARITY (% FRO)2 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.05

SCALE FACTOR (V/g) nominal 143.2 47.8 10.0 5.0 2.9 2.5

SCALE FACTOR SENSITIVITY (PPM/°C max) 350 300 100 80 80 80

BANDWIDTH (-3dB) Hz, nominal 0.5 2 15 20 30 30

TRANSVERSE AXIS MISALIGNMENT, ° max ±0.2 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5 ±0.5

0° OUTPUT (VDC) nominal ±0.10 ±0.04 ±0.02 ±0.02 ±0.02 ±0.02

0° OUTPUT TEMP. SENSITIVITY (Volts/°C) max 0.015 0.005 0.001 0.0005 0.0004 0.0003

RESOLUTION & THRESHOLD (µrad)3 1

NOTES:
1.	 Full Range is defined “from negative full input angle to positive full input angle.”
2.	 Nonlinearity is specified as variation around the best straight line from null to full-range output.
3.	 Full Resolution is achieved with noise reduction techniques

A RED POWER IN
B WHITE COMMON
C BLACK N/C
D ORANGE SIGNAL OUT
E N/C
F BLUE N/C

PIN OUTS

RED POWER IN
WHITE COMMON
BLACK N/C
GREEN SIGNAL OUT

PIN & CONNECTOR OPTIONS

WIRED OPTION

ELECTRICAL

NUMBER OF AXES 1

INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE (VDC) +9 to +18

INPUT CURRENT (mA, max) 40

OUTPUT IMPEDANCE (Ohms, nom) 1

NOISE (μArms, max) 0.002

MASS (g) 370

OPERATING TEMP. RANGE -40° to +80°C

STORAGE TEMP. RANGE -60° to +90°C

SHOCK 1500g, 1 msec, ½ sine

SEAL IP66

ENVIRONMENTAL

ENCLOSURE
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ACCESSORIES

ORDERING INFORMATION

CONNECTOR CABLE 

HOW TO ORDER

Model Numbers are comprised of the series, the 
version, the termination option, and the input range.

SERIES

A750-150

W

P

C

VERSION + TERMINATION- - INPUT RANGE

±1

±3

±14.5

±30

±60

±90

 TERMINATION MODEL # PART #

±1

PIN A750-150-P-1 98750-86

CONNECTOR A750-150-C-1 98750-80

WIRED A750-150-W-1 98750-92

±3

PIN A750-150-P-3 98750-87

CONNECTOR A750-150-C-3 98750-81

WIRED A750-150-W-3 98750-93

±14.5

PIN A750-150-P-14.5 98750-88

CONNECTOR A750-150-C-14.5 98750-82

WIRED A750-150-W-14.5 98750-94

±30

PIN A750-150-P-30 98750-89

CONNECTOR A750-150-C-30 98750-83

WIRED A750-150-W-30 98750-95

±60
PIN A750-150-P-60 98750-90

CONNECTOR A750-150-C-60 98750-84

WIRED A750-150-W-60 98750-96

±90

PIN A750-150-P-90 98750-91

CONNECTOR A750-150-C-90 98750-85

WIRED A750-150-W-90 98750-97

 
101.6
4.00  

6.4
.25  TYP.

 SEE TABLE 

CONFIGURATION 1

 SEE TABLE 

 
101.6
4.00  

 
6.4
.25  

CONFIGURATION 2

NOTES:

UNITS 
[mm]

inch
, UNLESS OTEHRWISE SPECIFIED1.

CONFIGURATION 1
PIN COLOR PIN OUT
A RED +VDC
B WHITE COMMON
C BLACK -VDC

D ORANGE SIGNAL OUTPUT &  
SELF TEST RETURN

E N/C N/C
F BLUE SELF TEST

CONFIGURATION 2
PIN COLOR PIN OUT

1 RED +VDC
2 BLACK -VDC
3 WHITE COMMON
4 ORANGE X-OUTPUT
5 GREEN X-RETURN
6 RED/BLACK Y-OUTPUT
7 BLUE Y-RETURN
8 WHITE/BLACK TEMP SENSOR OUT
9 N/C N/C

10 N/C N/C
11 N/C N/C
12 N/C N/C
13 N/C N/C

REVISIONS

REV DESCRIPTION DATE ECO DRFTSMN

B CORRECT PIN OUT FOR PWR COM AND X-RETURN 3/7/2018 28739 TAD
C ADD -018 4/20/2018 28779 TAD
D ADD -019 5/29/2018 28818 TAD
E ADD -020 10/26/2018 28990 TAD
F ADD TABS -021 THRU -026 2/7/2019 29136 TAD
G ADD TAB -027 7/11/2019 29297 GN
H ADD TAB -028 11/5/2019 29534 GN

CABLE
PART NO.

CABLE 
MODEL NO. LENTGH CONFIGURATION

879605-001 DSI-CBL-006-1 6' (1.83m) 1
879605-002 DSI-CBL-010-1 10' (3.05m) 1
879605-003 DSI-CBL-006-2 6' (1.83m) 2
879605-004 DSI-CBL-010-2 10' (3.05m) 2

879605-007 DSI-CBL-02M-1 2m (6.56 FT) 1
879605-008 DSI-CBL-03M-1 3m (9.84 FT) 1
879605-009 DSI-CBL-02M-2 2m (6.56 FT) 2
879605-010 DSI-CBL-03M-2 3m (9.84 FT) 2

879605-014 DSI-CBL-10M-2 10m (32.81 FT) 2
879605-015 DSI-CBL-15M-1 15m (49.21 FT) 1
879605-016 DSI-CBL-24M-1 24m (78.75ft) 1
879605-017 DSI-CBL-050-2 50' (15.24m) 2
879605-018 DSI-CBL-020-2 20' (6.10m) 2
879605-019 DSI-CBL-015-2 15' (4.57m) 2
879605-020 DSI-CBL-05M-1 5m (16.4 FT) 1
879605-021 DSI-CBL-100M-1 100m (328.1 FT) 1
879605-022 DSI-CBL-85M-1 85m (278.9 FT) 1
879605-023 DSI-CBL-82M-1 82m (269.1 FT) 1
879605-024 DSI-CBL-68M-1 68m (223.1 FT) 1
879605-025 DSI-CBL-52M-1 52m (170.6 FT) 1
879605-026 DSI-CBL-40M-1 40m (131.2 FT) 1
879605-027 DSI-CBL-10M-1 10M (32.8FT) 1
879605-028 DSI-CBL-020-1 20' (6.10m) 1

TOLERANCE UNLESS SPECIFIED

DATE

CHECKER DATE

APPROVED DATE

APPLICATION
NEXT ASSYUSED ON

MATERIAL

FINISH
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REV

H

X:\ENG DESIGN\0_MD\PIECE PARTS\879605 (DSI CABLE ASSEM)\

MF 3-1-18

3-2-18RP

 PART # MODEL # LENGTH  m (ft)

62101011-001 6-Pin Mating Connector -

879605-007 DSI-CBL-02M-1 2 (6.56)
879605-008 DSI-CBL-03M-1 3 (9.84)
879605-020 DSI-CBL-05M-1 5 (16.4)

Contact manufacturer for custom lengths


